
STATE COALITION MEMBER ROSTER 
Child Advocacy Organizations  •  Provider Groups  •  Community-Based Organizations • Private Health Plans  •  

Coverage for Low-Income Children  •  Business Community •  State Agencies 
Susan Arends 
Community Relations Representative 
Sunshine Health 
Subcommittee: Membership & Nominating 

Email: sarends@centene.com   

Tenesha Avent 
ACA Enrollment & Outreach Supervisor 
Health Council of South Florida 
Subcommittee: Hard-to-Reach Populations  

Email: TAvent@healthcouncil.org  

Gus Barreiro 
Public Policy and Community Engagement Liaison 
The Children’s Trust 
Subcommittee: Legislative 

Email: gus@thechildrenstrust.org  

Lisa Brown 
Health Services Manager 
Florida Department of Health Pinellas County 
Subcommittee: Hard-to-Reach Populations 

Email: lisa.brown@flhealth.gov 

Linda Carmona-Sanchez 
Director, Grant Management & Outreach 
Florida Association of Community Health Centers 
Subcommittee: Legislative 

Email: Linda@fachc.org  

Ashley Carr 
Communications & Marketing Director 
Florida Healthy Kids Corporation 
Subcommittee: Marketing & Communications, Hard-to-
Reach Populations 

Email: carra@healthykids.org 
 

Ermelinda Centeno 
Director of Enabling Services 
Central Florida Health Care, Inc. 
Subcommittee: Business Outreach, Hard-to-Reach 
Populations 

Email: ecenteno@cfhconline.org  

Tobi Cross 
Family Support Worker 
Helping People Succeed – Healthy Families Division 
Subcommittee: Membership & Nominating 

Email: tcross@hpsfl.com  

Melissa Dancel 
Community Health Nursing Consultant 
Children’s Medical Services Plan 
Subcommittee: Hard-to-Reach Populations, Process 
Improvement 

Email: melissa.dancel@flhealth.gov 

Joannie Davis 
Program Coordinator 
Northeast Florida Educational Consortium 
Rural Partnership for Healthy Kids 
Subcommittee: Hard-to-Reach Populations, Process 
Improvement 

Email: davisjo@nefec.org 

Nicole Dee 
Subcommittee: Marketing & Communications 

Email: dee.nicole@gmail.com 
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Megan Denk 
Director 
The PLAYERS Center for Child Health 
Wolfson Children’s Hospital 
Subcommittee: Marketing & Communications 

Email: megan.denk@bmcjax.com  

Nick Duran 
Executive Director 
Florida Association of Free and Charitable Clinics 
Subcommittee: Hard to Reach Populations 

Email: Nick@fafcc.org  

Steve Freedman, PhD FAAP 
Adj. Professor, Public Health & Pediatrics 
USF College of Public Health 
Subcommittee: Legislative 

Email: sfreedm1@health.usf.edu  
 

Jessica Galo 
Coordinated Care For Kids Program Manager 
Florida Hospital for Children 
Subcommittee: Business Outreach 

Email: Jessica.Galo@flhosp.org 
 

Melanie Hall 
Executive Director 
The Family Healthcare Foundation 
Subcommittees: Process Improvement 

Email: Melanie.mshconsulting@gmail.com 

Kimberly Haynes 
Community and Provider Engagement Manager 
United Healthcare Community Plan 
Subcommittee: Hard-to-Reach Populations 

Email: kimberly_haynes@uhc.com 

Keith Heinly 
Senior Manager, Community Impact-Education 
United Way of Brevard 
Subcommittee: Process Improvement 

Email: kheinly@uwbrevard.org 

Kyle Matthews 
Advocate 

Email: kyle@kylematthews.me 

Cindy McNulty 
Community Affairs Manager 
Healthy Start Coalition of Pinellas, Inc. 
Subcommittee: Business Outreach, Marketing & 
Communications 

Email: cmcnulty@healthystartpinellas.org  
 

Linda Merrell 
Health and Human Services Consultant 
Florida Child Healthcare Coalition, Convener 
Subcommittee: Legislative   

E-mail: lindakids1@aol.com 

Marisa Mowat 
Director of Operations 
Children’s Board Family Resource Centers 
Healthy Start Coalition of Hillsborough County 
Subcommittee: Process Improvement 

Email: mmowat@hstart.org 

Zahaira Owens 
Community Services Specialist 
Premier Healthcare 
Subcommittee: Business Outreach, Hard-to-Reach 
Populations 

Email: zowens@hcnetwork.org  

Angie Pineda  
Community Relations Coordinator 
The Kidz Club 

Email: angie@thekidzclub.com  
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Subcommittee: Legislative, Hard-to-Reach Populations 
Tiffany Rodriguez  
Community Development Coordinator 
Aetna Better Health of Florida 
Subcommittee: Business Outreach, Hard-to-Reach 
Populations 

Email: txrodriguez1@aetna.com  

Michele Rosiere 
Director 
Broward Regional Health Planning Council 
Subcommittee: Legislative, Process Improvement 

Email: mrosiere@hrhpc.org 

Kim Samuelson 
KidCare Supervisor  
Lee Health 
Subcommittee: Process Improvement 

Email: kim.samuelson@leehealth.org 

Andrea Stephenson 
Executive Director 
Health Council of Southeast Florida 
Subcommittee: Process Improvement 

Email: astephenson@hcsef.org 

Leah Suarez 
Project Coordinator 
Okeechobee County School Board 
Subcommittee: Executive, Membership & Nominating 

Email: leah.suarez@okee.k12.fl.us  

Lynne Thorp 
Chair of Coalition 
Community Engagement Partner 
The Center for Population Health 
Lee Health 
Subcommittee: Hard-to-Reach Populations 

Email: lynne.thorp@leehealth.org  
 

 
Florida Covering Kids & Families Project: 

The Lawton and Rhea Chiles Center  
3111 E. Fletcher Avenue MDC 100 

Tampa, FL 33613 
Jodi Ray 
Principal Investigator/Project Director 

jray@health.usf.edu 

Lindsay Kuznia 
Research Support Specialist 

lkuznia@health.usf.edu 

Michelle Ray 
Program Manager 

michelleray@health.usf.edu 

Alec Shurtz 
Assistant Evaluator 

ashurtz@health.usf.edu 

Shirley Vazquez 
LEP Outreach Coordinator 

Svazquez1@health.usf.edu 

Lauren Lambert 
Navigator 

laurenromero@health.usf.edu  

Tammy Watson 
Navigator 

tammyw@health.usf.edu  
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